

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1921 OF 2014

Chhaya Baliram Dhawe and others .. **Petitioners**

Versus

Major G. K. Ghuge (Retd.) and others .. **Respondents**

Shri Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar and K. G. Anmole,
Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &**
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : **28th September, 2017**

PER COURT :

At present issue simple notice to respondent Nos. 1, 1A and
2, returnable on 30.11.2017.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe/sep.17