



{1}

976-CP-546-2017

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017
IN WP/1921/2014**

Chhaya Baliram Dhawe And Others

....Petitioners

VERSUS

Major G K Ghuge And Others

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar And K G Anmole, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mrs. Uma Bhosale, AGP for State

Ms. Aarya Deshpande h/f Mr. S.V. Adwant, Advocate for respondent No.
1, 1a and 2

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned advocate for respondent No. 1,
1a and 2, stand over to 25.09.2025, for taking instructions.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)