



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017
IN WP/1921/2014

Chhaya D/o Baliram Dhawe And Others
VERSUS
Major G. K. Ghuge (Retd.) And Others

- ...
- Mr. Balaji Laxmanrao Sagar Killarikar, Advocate for the Petitioners
 - Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, AGP for Respondent/s – State
 - Mr. S. V. Adwant, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 1-A and 2

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

PER COURT:

1. Leave to amend and bring legal representatives of respondent no. 1 on record is granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today.
2. Learned advocate for the contemnors states that that they have challenged the order passed in writ petition in the Apex Court and the matter is likely to come on board on 28.10.2025.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioners submits that since 2017, till date there is no stay to the order of this Court. By way of last opportunity, matter is kept on 10.11.2025. If by that time no stay order is produced, appropriate action will be taken against contemnors.

[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]