

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 27, 2026

Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. M.A. Aher, Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal, Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya. Mrs. Chaitali R. Chaudhari, Mr. N.B. Patil AGP/APP for respondent State in respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/Statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Case Number	Next date
967 CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017 968 CONT. PETITION NO. 440 OF 2019 969 CONT. PETITION NO. 81 OF 2020 970 CONT. PETITION NO. 280 OF 2020 971 CONT. PETITION NO. 444 OF 2021 972 CONT. PETITION NO. 83 OF 2022 973 CONT. PETITION NO. 600 OF 2025 974 CONT. PETITION NO. 622 OF 2025 975 CONT. PETITION NO. 707 OF 2025	Stand over to 13.03.2026
977 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 284 OF 2021 978 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 643 OF 2003 979 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2004 981 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 546 OF 2003 982 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 657 OF 2014 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 4092 OF 2012	Stand over to 13.03.2026
976 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 743 OF 2003	Stand over to 13.03.2026 Part Heard

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**