

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CONT. PETITION NO. 546 OF 2017

IN WP/1921/2014

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 550 OF 2017

IN WP/1893/2014

CHHAYA BALIRAM DHAVE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

MAJOR G K GHUGE AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. B. L.Sagar Killarikar

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1,1A & 2 :Mr. Aarya Deshpande h/f
Mr. Adwant

.....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 22, 2026

ORDER:-

1. As per the learned counsel for the petitioners, there is no need to carry out any amendment for bringing legal heirs of respondent No.1, who was the President of the Trust.

2. In view of the same, the office to remove the said note in respect of carrying out the amendment.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner list the matter on 17.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**